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10 Jul 2025

Full Time Report
Matchday 3 - Thursday 10 July 2025
Group A - Stade de Genève - Geneva

Finland Switzerland

1 (0)
Half-Time

1 Anna Koivunen   
3 Eva Nyström
4 Ria Öling
5 Emma Koivisto
6 Joanna Tynnilä
9 Katariina Kosola

13 Oona Siren
15 Natalia Kuikka
18 Linda Sällström   
20 Eveliina Summanen
21 Oona Sevenius

12 Anna Tamminen   
23 Tinja-Riikka Korpela   
2 Vilma Koivisto
7 Anni Hartikainen
8 Olga Ahtinen

10 Emmi Siren
11 Nora Heroum
14 Heidi Kollanen
16 Nea Lehtola
17 Sanni Franssi
19 Maaria Roth
22 Jutta Rantala

Coach:

Marko Saloranta
Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 3 6

Attempts on target 2 3

Saves 1 3

Corners 4 4

Offsides 1 1

Fouls committed 8 12

Fouls suffered 5 13

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 58% 52%

Ball in play 15'23" 28'16"

Total ball in play 26'39" 54'11"

Referee:

Stéphanie Frappart (FRA)
Assistant referees:

Camille Soriano (FRA)
Irina Pozdejeva (LTU)
Fourth official:

Maria Sole Ferrieri Caputi (ITA)

21:00CET

45'

90'

34' Y 6 Géraldine Reuteler

1'17''

8 Olga Ahtinen
4 Ria Öling 57'

17 Sanni Franssi
21 Oona Sevenius 57'

16 Nea Lehtola
20 Eveliina Summanen 72'

22 Jutta Rantala
18 Linda Sällström 72'

15 Natalia Kuikka P 79'
19 Maaria Roth

9 Katariina Kosola 82'

46' 9 Ana-Maria Crnogorčević
8 Nadine Riesen

46' 3 Leila Wandeler
17 Svenja Fölmli

71' 20 Alayah Pilgrim
22 Sydney Schertenleib

82' 7 Riola Xhemaili
2 Julia Stierli

82' 23 Alisha Lehmann
19 Iman Beney

8'02''1 Anna Koivunen Y 7 Riola Xhemaili

(0)
Half-Time 1

12 Livia Peng   
2 Julia Stierli
5 Noelle Maritz
6 Géraldine Reuteler
8 Nadine Riesen

13 Lia Wälti   
14 Smilla Vallotto
17 Svenja Fölmli
18 Viola Calligaris
19 Iman Beney
22 Sydney Schertenleib

1 Elvira Herzog   
21 Nadine Böhi   
3 Leila Wandeler
4 Noemi Ivelj
7 Riola Xhemaili
9 Ana-Maria Crnogorčević

11 Coumba Sow
15 Laia Ballesté
16 Sandrine Mauron
20 Alayah Pilgrim
23 Alisha Lehmann

Coach:

Pia Sundhage
Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 4 15

Attempts on target 1 4

Saves 2 2

Corners 2 4

Offsides 2 4

Fouls committed 5 13

Fouls suffered 7 11

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 42% 48%

Ball in play 11'16" 25'55"

Total ball in play 26'39" 54'11"

VAR:

Willy Delajod (FRA)
Assistant VAR:

Christian Dingert (GER)
UEFA delegate:

Irakli Nakaidze (GEO)

Attendance: 26,388


